

Special Court Case No. 09 of 2025

Order No. 8

dated 13.02.2026

Record is put up today on the strength of a put up petition along with a petition u/s 14(3) of the Schedule Castes and The Schedule Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989 r/w Rule 12(4) of the the Schedule Castes and The Schedule Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1995 amended in 2016 Rule 8.

Copy served the Ld. PP, Cooch Bhar.

Ld. PP and defacto complainant are present.

Let the petition filed today by the defacto complainant be kept with the record.

Todate (02.03.2026) for death report, supply of copy and hearing of the petition filed today.

Dictated & corrected by,

Judge Special Court under
S.C. and S.T. Act-cum-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Court (NDPS)
Cooch Behar

Judge Special Court under
S.C. and S.T. Act-cum,
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court (NDPS)
Cooch Behar